
AN ACT io arrtrnd 342 17 (4) (b) l . (intro .) and 3; and to create 342.17 (4) (b) 4 of the statutes, relating to the 
transfer of interests in motor vehicles to a surviving spouse . 

The people of rht slate of Wisconsin, represented in sen-
ate and assem6lY, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1 . 342.17 (4) (b) 1 . (intro .) and 3 of the 
Matures are amended to read : 

342 .17 (4) (b) L (intro .) The department shall trans-
fer the decedent's interest in any vehicle to the his or 
her surviving spouse upon receipt of the title executed 
by the surviving spouse and an affidavit by the spouse 
which shall state: 

3. T4iis Except as provided in subd . 4, this para-
graph is limited to no more than -2 5 vehicles . 
SECTION 2 . 342.17 (4) (b) 4 of the statutes is cre-

ated to read : 
342 .17 (4) (b) 4. The limit in subd . 3 does not apply 

if the surviving spouse is proceeding under s. 867.03 
( 1) and the total value of the decedent's solely-owned 
property in the state, including the vehicles transferred 
under this paragraph, does not exceed $5,000 . 
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